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Role
Name
Institution
Email
WACTC Chair
Joyce Loveday
Clover Park Technical College
joyce.loveday@cptc.edu
WACTC Chair Elect
Bob Mohrbacher
Centralia College
bob.mohrbacher@centralia.edu
WACTC Education Services Committee
Lin Zhou
Bates Technical College
lzhou@batestech.edu
WACTC Education Services Committee
Rosie Rimando-Chareunsap
Seattle College District
rosie.rimando@seattlecolleges.edu
WACTC Equity Committee
Chris Villa
Skagit Valley College
Chris.villa@skagit.edu
WACTC Technology Committee
Jim Lemerond
Bellingham Technical College
jlemerond@btc.edu
Diversity Equity Officer’s Commission
Iesha Valencia
Clover Park Technical College
Iesha.Valencia@cptc.edu
Instruction Commission
Michael Lee 
Columbia Basin College 
mlee@columbiabasin.edu 
Instruction Commission
Jamie Fitzgerald 
Green River College 
jfitzgerald@greenriver.edu 
Student Services Commission
Brandon Dyer
Everett College
bdyer@everettcc.edu
Research and Planning Commission
Roy Caligan
Spokane Community College
Roy.Caligan@s cc.spokane.edu 
Research and Planning Commission
Wendy Hall
Lower Columbia College
whall@lcc.ctc.edu
Information Technology Commission
Jason Hetterle
Wenatchee Valley College,
jhetterle@wvc.edu
Information Technology Commission
Rip Heminway
South Puget Sound Community College
rheminway@spscc.edu
Public Information Commission
Shawn Devine
Olympic College
sdevine@olympic.edu
Public Information Commission
Elizabeth Burtner 
Columbia Basin College
eburtner@columbiabasin.edu 
Human Resources Management Commission
Josh Ernst
Everette Community College
jernst@everettcc.edu 
Human Resources Management Commission
Marco Baeza
Walla Walla Community College
marco.baeza@wwcc.edu,
Student Representative
Jayla Knights
Spokane Falls Community College
jayla.knights@sfcc.spokane.edu
Faculty
Karl Bailey
Clark College
kbailey@clark.edu
Faculty
Jennifer Vaughn
Walla Walla Community College
jennifer.vaughn@wwcc.edu
GP Lead Representative
Chantal Carrancho
Cascadia College
Ccarrancho@cascadia.edu
GP Lead Representative
Rhianna Johnson
Clark College
RJohnson@clark.edu
GP Lead Representative
J. Belle Lamb
Shoreline Community College
blamb@shoreline.edu
State Board Liaison
TBD


Executive Director 
Nate Humphrey 
Washington State Board
nhumphrey@sbctc.edu 
Assistant CIO - ctcLink
Dani Bundy
Washington State Board
dbundy@sbctc.edu
Director of Student Services & K12 Alignment
Jamie Traugott
Washington State Board
jtraugott@sbctc.edu
Director, Student Success Center
Monica Wilson
Washington State Board
mwilson@sbctc.edu
Director, Policy Research
Summer Kenesson
Washington State Board
skenesson@sbctc.edu
Director, Transfer Education
William Durden
Washington State Board
wdurden@sbctc.edu 
Deputy Executive Director of Education
Joyce Hammer
Washington State Board
jhammer@sbctc.edu


[bookmark: 2024-2025_GPAC_Focus]2025-2026 GPAC Focus
· [bookmark: 2024-2025_GPAC_Dates]Policy Recommendations: In 2025–2026, GPAC will develop recommendations for the State Board’s consideration to ensure that the legislative intent of House Bill 2158 on Guided Pathways Implementation remains central to our system’s continued focus on equity and student success.
· Middle Leadership Academy Advisory Role: With the launch of this professional development initiative for mid-level practitioners, GPAC will provide critical guidance to ensure leadership development is aligned with statewide Guided Pathways strategies and accountability measures.
2025-2026 GPAC Dates
· [bookmark: Guided_Pathways_Advisory_Council_Princip]Fall 2025: October 2 | 10:00–11:45 AM 
Hybrid at Clark College
· Winter 2026: February 26 | 10:00–11:45 AM
Hybrid at South Puget Sound Community College
· Spring 2026: March 26 | 10:00–11:45 AM
Hybrid at TBD
Guided Pathways Advisory Council Principles
· Guided Pathways requires urgent, radical, equity- minded, transformational organization change.
· Guided Pathways requires a culturally responsive commitment to racial and social equity by dismantling systemic policies and practices that perpetuate inequity.
· It is essential to fully engage the voices of students, faculty, staff, and community members in adaptive problem focused inquiry processes to lead to meaningful action and sustained systemic change.
· Guided Pathways requires intentional collaborative learning through professional development, partnerships, and resource development.
· Guided Pathways requires a focus on learning and outcomes aligned with community values and industry needs.
[bookmark: Guided_Pathways_Advisory_Council_Resourc]Guided Pathways Advisory Council Resources
All GPAC resources (agendas, minutes, slides, etc.) for current and previous meetings are available on the GPAC website.
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